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Application 

A $55 application fee is paid up front with every new 

enrolment application (non-refundable). 

 

Building Levy 

A compulsory, non-refundable building levy of $350 

(not tax deductible) per family, upon new enrolment. 

The levy is to provide the funds necessary to continue 

to maintain the School’s buildings and facilities. We 

also appreciate any further voluntary building fund 

donations (tax deductible). 

 

Refundable Security Bond 

A security bond of $350 per family, upon enrolment. 

Parents are entitled to a refund once the family no 

longer has a student at the College, provided that all 

financial obligations to the College by the parent or 

guardian have been met. 

 

Tuition fee does not include: 

 Uniform 

 Bus Service Fee 

 Resource Fee, Books and Stationery 

 Extra-Curricular Activities 

 Subject specific requirements 

Sibling Discount 

The child in the highest year level will be regarded as 

the first child. Second highest as the second child, 

and so forth. 

 20% Discount – 2
nd

 Child 

 50% Discount – 3
rd

 Child 

 90% Discount – 4
th

 Child 

 Free – 5th & Subsequent Child 

 

Concession Discount 20% 

20% discount apply to the tuition fees of families who 

hold a current Health Care Card (copy must be 

provided to front office). 

 

Early Payment Discount 10% 

Families choosing to pay all tuition fees in total by 

February 23, 2024 will receive a 10% discount. 

 

More Information 

Please visit our website for more information: 

pinnacle.sa.edu.au 

Alternatively, contact us on (08) 8367 9022. 

 

ANNUAL TUITION FEES 

 

YEAR LEVEL 

1ST CHILD 

(ELDEST) 

2ND CHILD 

20% Discount 

3RD CHILD 

50% Discount 

4TH CHILD 

90% Discount 

5TH CHILD + 

Free 

Foundation - Year 6 $2,720 $2,176 $1,360 $272 FREE 

Early Payment Fee $2448 $1959 $1224 $245 FREE 

Year 7- Year 10 $3,400 $2,720 $1,700 $340 FREE 

Early Payment Fee $3060 $2448 $1530 $306 FREE 

Year 11 & 12 $3,906 $3,125 $1,953 $391 FREE 

Early Payment Fee $3515 $2812 $1758 $352 FREE 

      

CONCESSION DISCOUNT 20%  

 

YEAR LEVEL 

1ST CHILD 

(ELDEST) 

2ND CHILD 

20% Discount 

3RD CHILD 

50% Discount 

4TH CHILD 

90% Discount 

5TH CHILD + 

Free 

Foundation - Year 6 $2176 $1741 $1088 $218 FREE 

Early Payment Fee $1959 $1567 $979 $196 FREE 

Year 7- Year 10 $2,720 $2,176 $1,360 $272 FREE 

Early Payment Fee $2448 $1958 $1224 $245 FREE 

Year 11 & 12 $3125 $2500 $1,562 $312 FREE 

Early Payment Fee $2812 $2250 $1406 $281 FREE 

ENROLMENT FEES DISCOUNTS 

https://goo.gl/maps/qZaVaSjR2UWjGxdE9
mailto:elizabetheast@pinnacle.sa.edu.au
https://goo.gl/maps/usz2UbmJCwJQTsxR6
mailto:goldengrove@pinnacle.sa.edu.au
https://goo.gl/maps/Pd3wkEekzQFQ7wj56
mailto:gillesplains@pinnacle.sa.edu.au
http://www.pinnacle.sa.edu.au/
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PAYMENT OPTIONS 

 Direct Debit (DDR) 

 Direct Deposit - Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 

 Cash 

 EFTPOS 

 Centrepay 

 

We require that all accounts are settled by 30
th

 of June 

each year or by the payment plan you have arranged 

with the school. 

 

ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS (EFT) 

Bank: Westpac Corporation 

Account Name: Pinnacle College 

BSB: 035-046 

Account Number: 296089 

Reference: Family account code or full 

name of the student/s 

TRANSPORT 

A transport registration form will need to be 

completed. Upfront termly or annual payment must 

be made to secure the transport service. The college 

cannot guarantee a place in a particular bus route. 

The seats will be offered as first in first serve basis. 

OUTSTANDING FEES 

 

Payments made after the final due date will incur a 

2% late fee. 

 

A full term of unpaid fees can result in a review of 

your child’s enrolment if no explanation is given. The 

college will also consider legal action to recover 

outstanding fees if realistic debt repayment plan is not 

established. 

 

Once forwarded to the debt collection agency, the 

college will no longer handle the debt. All future 

communication will occur via the debt collection 

agency on behalf of the College. 

 

Before considering new enrolments for siblings, the 

family must settle any outstanding school fees  

 

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL 

 

Where a parent / guardian wishes to withdraw a 

student from the College, 5 weeks’ notice, in writing, 

is required along with the lodgement of a Student 

Exit Form, which must be submitted to the front 

office. All student withdrawals without the 5 weeks’ 

notice will incur a school fee charge of 5 weeks. 

 

TRANSPORT SERVICE SCHEDULE 

 

POINT-TO-POINT 

ZONES 2 Way (per week) 
Term 1 

(11 weeks) 

Term 2 

(9 weeks) 

Term 3 

(10 weeks) 

Term 4 

(9 weeks) 
Yearly 

Zone 1 $35 $385 $315 $350 $315 $1,365 

Zone 2 $40 $440 $360 $400 $360 $1,560 

Zone 3 $45 $495 $405 $450 $405 $1,755 

SHUTTLE BUS $25 $275 $225 $250 $225 $975 

 

ZONES KILOMETRES 
     

No Bus 0 to 5 km 
     

Zone 1 6 to 12 km 
     

Zone 2 13 to 18 km 
     

Zone 3 19 to 30 km (Depending on bus availability)      

For more information, please visit the Pinnacle College website pinnacle.sa.edu.au or call (08) 8367 9022. 
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